SY28876A
2.7V-18V Switch
With True Reverse Blocking and DevSleep Support for SSDs
DS_SY28876A Rev1.0              Silergy Corp. Confidential- Prepared for Customer Use Only                   1
© 2021 Silergy Corp.                                                                                                       All Rights Reserved.
General Description
The SY28876A smart switch is a highly
integrated circuit and power management device

K8
K6
K7
C9
U1
BOM List
Reference Designator Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1, C2, C3, C9 10μF/50V, 1206 GRM319R61E106KA12D+A01 Murata
C4,C7 electrolytic capacitor (optional)
C5 1nF/50V, 0603 GRM188R61H102KA01D+C01A Murata
C6 10nF/50V, 0603 GRM188R61H102KA01D+C01A Murata
C8 100nF/50V, 0402 (optional)
D2, D3 LED
D4 40V, 5A, Schottky SS54
D5 TVS (optional)
R1, R2, R4, R15 100kΩ, 0603 RC0603FR-07100KL YAGEO
R3 120kΩ, 0603 RC0603FR-07120KL YAGEO
R5, R16 10kΩ, 0603 RC0603FR-0710KL YAGEO
R6, R13 150kΩ, 0603 RC0603FR-07150KL YAGEO
R7 88.7kΩ, 0603 RC0603FR-0788K7L YAGEO
R8 42.2kΩ, 0603 RC0603FR-0742K2L YAGEO
R9 15kΩ, 0603 RC0603FR-0715KL YAGEO
R10 24.9kΩ, 0603 RC0603FR-0724K9L YAGEO
R11, R14 20kΩ, 0603 RC0603FR-0720KL YAGEO
R12 16.9kΩ, 0603 RC0603FR-0716K9L YAGEO
R17 39kΩ, 0603 RC0603FR-0739KL YAGEO
PCB Layout Guide:
1. A 0.1μF or greater ceramic decoupling capacitor is recommended for all applications between the IN terminal and the
GND. For hot-plug applications, where input power path inductance is negligible, this capacitor can be eliminated or